

## INDIANAPOLIS-MARION COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY NOTICE OF

### **CANCELLATION**

**OF** 

#### THE LIBRARY BOARD'S

# DIVERSITY, POLICY AND HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE MEETING AND THE

#### CEO SEARCH COMMITTEE MEETING

ON

**AUGUST 12, 2022** 

ion County Public Library Board will hold a Diversity

The Indianapolis-Marion County Public Library Board will hold a Diversity, Policy and Human Resources Committee Meeting and a CEO Search Committee Meeting at 12:00 p.m. on August 12, 2022 at the Library Services Center, 2450 N. Meridian Street, in Room 226.

Judge Jose D. Salinas President of the Library Board

August 12, 2022

The Indianapolis Public Library

Indianapolis-Marion County Public Library 2450 North Meridian Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46208